& hearthstone
CLYDESDALE

Model 8492

lllustrated Parts List

Hearthstone Quality Home Heating Products ,Inc® REV 1 Clydesdale Model 8492



BOTTOM




FACADE

ASHLIP










BOTTOM



RIGHT




LEFT










GJ
N
M
L
G

M
M
/Yy L
N
N

XX X X X X X X X X X X X XX X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X~ WY

D
D

FACADE




Bill of Materials

IIE)M PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 1-0000-001 REFRACTORY 7.5X4.5 1

1-0000-101 STONE: REF,4-1’I//§Ex9 x1-1/4",MAN 5
3 1-0000-103 REFRACTORY 8.5X4.25 4
4 1-0400-902 HALF BRICK 1
5 1-0400-904 SIDE STONE, BACK 2
6 1-0400-905 SIDE STONE FRONT 2
7 | 2310-617 DOOR HANDLE 1
8 |2410-902 BOTTOM: CLY 2 1
9 |2410-906 BACK 1
10 |2410-911 LEFT SIDE 1
11 | 2410-916 RIGHT SIDE 1
12 | 2410-926 ASHLIP BASE 1
13 | 2410-927 ASH LIP 1
14 | 2410-941 PRIMARY MANIFOLD 1
15 | 2410-944 FRONT 1
16 | 2410-947 DOOR 1
17 | 2410-951 FRONT FACADE CASTING 1
18 | 2410-952 FRONT FACADE 1
19 |2410-962 ACCESS COVER 1
20 | 2410-963 CATALYST DAM 1
21 | 2410-971 TOP 1
22 | 2410-976 FLUE COLLAR 1
23 | 2410-991 SURROUND STRAIGHT 1
24 | 2410-993 SURROUND: LEFT,MATTE,CLY 1 1
25 | 2410-994 SURROUND: RIGHT,MATTE,CLY 1 1

Hearthstone Quality Home Heating Products, Inc ®

REV 1 Clydesdale Model 8492



26 | 2410-996 SURROUND CAP L 1
27 | 2410-997 SURROUND CAP R 1
28 | 2610-445 Bypass 1
29 | 3000-006 VIBRATION DAMPENER 1
30 | 3030-049* GLASS: 12-5/32"x22-15/16"x5mm,CLY 1 1
31 |3050-010 Catalyst 2
32 | 3120-491 BAFFLE HALF 2
33 | 3160-405* FIBER SPACER 1
34 | 3900-191* Handle: Wood 2
35 |4100-0127 BOLT: CARRIAGE,3/8-16x1-1/2 4
SCREW: SHOULDER 5/16D X 1/4L,
36 | 4100-0280 SOCKET 1
37 | 4100-0285* SHSSCREW 0.3125x0.75-N 2
38 | 4200-0201 Medium-Strength Steel Flange Nut 17
39 | 4400-0300 RIVET: 3/16x1-3/8 Z,IEOUND,STEEL,BLK 5
40 | 4500-0025 SCREW: S-TAP #8 X1/2",HEX,ZN 8
41 | 4500-0400 SCREW: CAP,1/4-20x3/4,HEX,GR5,BLK OX 2
SCREW: MACH,1/4-
42 | 4500-0540 20x3/8",PAN,PH,ZN,BLK 2
43 | 4500-0570 SCREW: CAP,1/4-20x1/2" HEX,SS 12
SCREW: CAP,1/4-
44 | 4500-0700 20x5/8",HEX,GRADE 5 S
45 | 4500-0701 SCREW: CAP,1/4-20x5/8",HEX,SS 2
46 | 4500-0901 Zinc-Plated Grade 5 Steel Flanged 4
Hex Head Screws
47 | 4500-1201 Zinc-Plated Grade 5 Steel Flanged 14
Hex Head Screws
48 | 4500-1205 SCREW: CAP,1/4-20x1-1/2",HEX,BL OX 1
49 | 4500-1400 1/4-20X2-1/4 HHCS G5 4

Hearthstone Quality Home Heating Products, Inc ®

REV 1 Clydesdale Model 8492



SCREW: MACH.10-
50 | 4500-1876 24x1/2" PAN.PH.BLK OX 25
51 | 4500-1877 10-24x 3/4 Pan Head Phillips 6
SCREW: MACH.10-
52 14500-2114 24x3/8" PAN,PH.BLK OX 16
53 | 4500-2140 SCREW: CAP.10-24x1" SOCK.SS 4
SCREW- SET,5/16-18x3/8" HALF
54 | 4500-2976 560 aookey 4
55 | 4500-3065 SCREW: BHCS.FLANG 5/16-18x3/4" 4
SCREW: CAP.5/16-18x3/4" HEX,
56 | 4500-3120 STAINLESS STEEL 2
] SCREW: T-CUT,10-
57 4500'3436 24X3/8,"F",PAN,PH,BLK 35
58 | 4500-4537 SCREW-BUTTON-HD,FLNG, 1/4-20"X3/8" BLK OX
SCREW: SET,5/16-18x1".CONE
59 | 4500-4685 POINT,SOCKET 2
60 | 46000300 WASHER: FLAT A1 C/;B;JSS,BLK OX (3/4" y
61 | 4600-0330 1" OD WASHER 1
62 | 4600-0810 WASHER, 5/16" STAINLESS STEEL 2
63 | 4600-1210 NO. 10 WASHER BLACK OX 34
64 | 4600-1230 #10 Internal Tooth Lock Washer 6
65 | 4600-2100* External Retaining Ring 1
SPACER: DOOR
66 | 4700-0790 LATCH,0.435"x0.375"x0.03" 2
67 |5012-066 BUSHING 5
) WASHER:
68 |5021-032 FLAT,.406"IDx1"ODx.035"T, BLK 1
60 | 5240.138" SPRING: LATC:IS-IS,OV;/OOD STOVES 1

Hearthstone Quality Home Heating Products, Inc ®

REV 1 Clydesdale Model 8492




70 | 5430-010* DIAL: RHEOSTAT 1
71 | 5470-039 SURROUND LEVELING BRACKET 2
72 | 5490-020 FACADE CLIP 2
73 |5491-010 AIR SHROUD, BOTTOM 1
74 | 5491-017 AIR CONTROL HANDLE 1
75 | 5491-018* BLOWER SPEED CONTROL BRACKET 1
76 | 5491-020 RHEO HEAT SHIELD 1
77 | 5491-027 BLOWER BRACKET R 1
78 |5491-030 BLOWER BRACKET L 1
79 | 5491-035 SCREEN 1
80 |5491-043 CONNECTOR PLATE 2
81 |5491-045 DOOR LATCH CATCH 1
82 | 5491-046 RETAINER: DOOR GLASS, CLY 1 1
83 | 5491-048* DOOR LATCH 1
84 | 5491-085 HINGE DOOR 2
85 | 5491-087 SURROUND SLIDING BRACKET 1
86 | 5491-090* BUSHING 6
87 |5492-003 PROBE SUPPORT 1
88 | 5492-011 SHROUD BOX CENTER 1
89 |5492-012 SHROUD BOX, LEFT SIDE 1
90 |5492-013 AIR CONTROL SLIDER 1
91 |5492-014 SLIDER KEEPER 2
92 |5492-015 SHROUD BOX, RIGHT SIDE 1
93 | 5492-016 BYPASS SHAFT 1
94 | 5492-030 PUSH-PULL ROD 1
95 | 5492-031 GUIDE: ASSY, PUSH, CLY 2 1
96 | 5492-032 LINKAGE: ASSY, BYPASS, CLY 2 1
97 |5492-033 PACKING COVER 1
98 | 5492-034 FLUE COLLAR LOCK 2
99 | 5492-050 STONE RETAINER 2

Hearthstone Quality Home Heating Products, Inc ®

REV 1 Clydesdale Model 8492



100 | 5492-075 SECONDARY RISER 1
101 | 5492-080 BAFFLE SUPPORT 1
102 | 5550-155 STARLET BUSHING 1
103 | 5640-018 BYPASS RETAINER 2
104 | 5870-022 THERMAL DISC BRACKET 1
105 | 7000-130* GROMMET 6
106 | 7000-172* TUBING COUPLING 1
107 | 7000-301 SWITCH: TSTAT BLOWER TUC T/WIN/DVI 32 | 1
108 | 7200-522 CAT TEMP PROBE 10" 1
. CONTROL: MOTOR AC VARIABLE
109 | 7200-601 SPEED,BLOWERS 1
110 | 7211-946° BLOWER RIGHT 1
111 | 7211-947 BLOWER LEFT 1

* = Available in kits only.

REPLACEMENT KITS AND ACCESSORIES

BLOWER ASSEMBLY KIT

94-57910
94-58910 GLASS KIT
94-58912 DOOR GASKET KIT
93-71600 |HANDLE KIT, FRONT DOOR
94-73910 | LATCH KIT, FRONT DOOR

Note: See manual for all replacement parts and accessory Kkits.

Hearthstone Quality Home Heating Products, Inc ®

REV1 Clydesdale Model 8492



